Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Southgate Recreation & Park District 6000 Orange Ave. Sacramento, CA 95823			
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044				
County Clerk County of: Sacramento	(Address) ENDORSED SACRAMENTO COUNTY			
Project Title: Fountain Plaza Park & Playgr	ound Renovation DEC 1 0 2021			
Project Applicant: Southgate Recreation &	Park District DONNA ALLRED CLERK/RECORDER DEPUTY			
Project Location - Specific:	TV			
APN:037-0224-022, SW Corner of E	El Paraiso Ave & Hobnail Way, Sacramento, CA 95			
Project Location - City: Sacramento				
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficia	Project Location - County: Sacramento			
Project consists of the demolition and removal of existing equipment and related site work; updating of landscaping	ng spray ground area and related amenities; installation of new playground ng and irrigation; and ADA access for the benefit of the community. shut down due to needed repairs and drought conditions. Playground will			
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: S	outhgate Recreation & Park District			
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proj	ect: Southgate Recreation & Park District			
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4)) Categorical Exemption. State type ar	(3); 15269(a));); 15269(b)(c)); nd section number: Class I - Sections 15301, 15302, 15303, & 15304			
Reasons why project is exempt:				
limited number of small structures that a	reconstruction of park features, new construction of a re otherwise permitted within a public park and minor eloped property with slopes less than 10 percent and to less water intensive uses.			
Lead Agency Contact Person: Vince King, Associate Park	Planner Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 916-428-1171 x 21			
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by	by the public agency approving the project? Yes No			
Signature:	Date: 12/9/21 Title: Assoc. Park Planer			
Signed by Lead Agency Sign	ed by Applicant			
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resonant Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public	ources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR: c Resources Code.			

APPROVING THE FILING OF A NOTICE OF EXEMPTION FOR FOUNTAIN PLAZA PARK AND PLAYGROUND RENOVATION PROJECT AT FOUNTAIN PLAZA PARK



WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Southgate Recreation & Park District proposes to install play equipment, site furnishings, landscaping, and related improvements at Fountain Plaza Park; and

WHEREAS, the project consists of replacing a broken spray ground with playground equipment, benches, refurbishing other park equipment, and other site improvements for the benefit of the community and users of Fountain Plaza Park; and

Administrative Headquarters
6000 Orange Avenue
Sacramento, CA 95823-3225
Phone 916-428-1171
Facsimile 916-428-7334
www.southgaterecandpark.net

WHEREAS, the project has been reviewed by the District's environmental coordinator and has been found to have no potential to cause a significant effect on the environment, and therefore is categorically exempt under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) guidelines as described in Section 15301 Existing Facilities, Section 15302 Replacement or Reconstruction, Section 15303 New Construction and Section 15304 Minor Alterations to Land; and

Board of Directors

Lisa Dills

Monti Hall

Preston Jackson, III

Manuel Mejia

Christine Thompson

WHEREAS, a Notice of Exemption for this project was prepared pursuant to CEQA Section 15062, to be filed with the appropriate State and County agencies.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Southgate Recreation & Park District does hereby approve the filing of a Notice of Exemption for the Fountain Plaza Park & Playground Renovation Project at Fountain Plaza Park.

General Manager Ward Winchell PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Southgate Recreation & Park District this 7th day of December, 2021 by the following vote to wit:

AYES: Dills, Hall, Jackson Mejia, Thompson

Lisa Dills, Chair

NOES: None

Manuel Mejia, Clerk

		Pri	nt	StartOver	Save
		RECEIPT NUMBER:			105
		34 — 12102021 — 405 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicab			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.				TO TO TO THE	TIDE! (II applicable)
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
Southgate Recreation & Park District				12102021	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING Sacramento		DOCUMENT NUMBER 20210474			
PROJECT TITLE					
Fountain Plaza Park & Playground Renovation					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
Southgate Recreation & Park District				()	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
6000 Orange Ave.	Sacramento	to CA		95823	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			State A	noneu.	Private Entity
Local Public Agency School District	✓ Other Special District		State A	gericy	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,445.25	\$		0.00
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,480.25	\$		0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,171.25	\$		0.00
✓ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	oy)				
					0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		50.00
County documentary handling fee			\$		30.00
Other			5		
PAYMENT METHOD: Cash Credit Check Check Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		50.00
Cash Credit Check Other					
SIGNATURE AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND	TITLE		
MARIAMAN.	cramento County Cle	rk/Record	der-Je	ssica Jense	n-Deputy Clerk

12/10/2021

08:47 AM PST

SACRAMENTO COUNTY RECORDER
600 8TH STREET
ROOMII 108
SACRAMENTO . CA 95812

TERMINAL NAME: E2964901

ORDER# 135850931

PURCHASE

COUNTER PAYMENTS

\$50.00

AGENCY SUBTOTAL: \$50.00 LEXISNEXIS SERVICE FEE: \$2.50

TOTAL USD: \$52.50

CARD II: 8227 PAYMENT: CREDIT CHIP READ-CONTACT MODE: ISSUER AUTH CODE: 046622 VAL CODE: TRAN REF II: 301344604268722 REC H: 0001 APP LABEL: VISA CREDIT CVM; NO SIG REQUIRED AID: A000000003101001 ARQC: 8E2BC469F43013FA AMOUNT: \$52,50

*** CARD APPROVED ***

AMOUNT PAID: \$52.50

I AGREE TO PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT ACCORDING TO CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT (MERCHANT AGREEMENT IF CREDIT VOUCHER)

RETAIN THIS COPY FOR STATEMENT VERIFICATION

CUSTOMER COPY

Sacramento County Donna Allred, Clerk/Recorder (916) 874-6334

Receipt#: 001120479
12/10/2021 9:13:50 AM
Order#: 20210335947 JLJ
Description Amount

Clerk - CEQA Filing \$50.00

Document 20210475

Notice of Exemption
EIR Processing Fee \$50.00

Total Amount Due \$50.00

Payments: VitalChekPmt# 135850931 \$50.00

> We Appreciate Your Business Have a Nice Day! Please keep for your reference